253
Инфекция и иммунитет
2019, Т. 9, № 2, с. 253–261
Russian Journal of Infection and Immunity = Infektsiya i immunitet
2019, vol. 9, no. 2, pp. 253–261
ОбзорыReviews
МЕХАНИЗМЫ ВЗАИМОДЕЙСТВИЯ
HELICOBACTER PYLORI C ЭПИТЕЛИЕМ

(In Russ.)]
2. Al-Daccak R., Mooney N., Charron D. MHC class II signaling in antigen-presenting cells. Curr. Opin. Immunol., 2004, vol. 16,
no. 1, pp. 108–113. doi: 10.1016/j.coi.2003.11.006
3. Amieva M.R., El-Omar E.M. Host-bacterial interactions in Helicobacter pylori infection. Gastroenterology, 2008, vol. 134, no. 1,
pp. 306–323. doi: 10.1053/j.gastro.2007.11.009
4. Amieva M.R., Vogelmann R., Covacci A., Tompkins L.S., Nelson W.J., Falkow S. Disruption of the epithelial apical-junctional
complex by Helicobacter pylori CagA. Science, 2003, vol. 300, no. 5624, pp. 1430–1434. doi: 10.1126/science.1081919
5. Ashktorab H., Dashwood R.H., Dashwood M.M., Zaidi S.I., Hewitt S.M., Green W.R., Lee E.L., Daremipouran M., Nouraie M.,
Malekzadeh R., Smoot D.T. H. pylori-induced apoptosis in human gastric cancer cells mediated via the release of apoptosis-in-
ducing factor from mitochondria. Helicobacter, 2008, vol. 13, no. 6, pp. 506–517. doi: 10.1111/j.1523-5378.2008.00646.x
6. Bagnoli F., Buti L., Tompkins L., Covacci A., Amieva M.R. Helicobacter pylori CagA induces a transition from polarized to inva-
sive phenotypes in MDCK cells. Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA, 2005, vol. 102, no. 45, pp. 16339–16344. doi: 10.1073/pnas.0502598102
7. Barrera C.A., Beswick E.J., Sierra J.C., Bland D., Espejo R., Mifflin R., Adegboyega P., Crowe S.E., Ernst P.B. Polarized expression
of CD74 by gastric epithelial cells. J. Histochem. Cytochem., 2005, vol. 53, no. 12, pp. 1481–1489. doi: 10.1369/jhc.4A6552.2005
8. Beswick E.J., Bland D.A., Suarez G., Barrera C.A., Fan X.J., Reyes V.E. Helicobacter pylori binds to CD74 on gastric epithelial
cells and stimulates interleukin-8 production. Infect. Immun., 2005, vol. 73, no. 5, pp. 2736–2743. doi: 10.1128/IAI.73.5.2736-
2743.2005
9. Beswick E.J., Pinchuk I.V., Minch K., Suarez G., Sierra J.C., Yamaoka Y., Reyes V.E. The Helicobacter pylori urease B subunit
binds to CD74 on gastric epithelial cells and induces NF-kappaB activation and interleukin-8 production. Infect. Immun., 2006,
vol. 74, no. 2, pp. 1148–1155. doi: 10.1128/IAI.74.2.1148-1155.2006
10. Beswick E.J., Pinchuk I.V., Suarez G., Sierra J.C., Reyes V.E. Helicobacter pylori CagA-dependent macrophage migration inhibi-
tory factor produced by gastric epithelial cells binds to CD74 and stimulates procarcinogenic events. J. Immunol., 2006, vol. 176,
no. 11, pp. 6794–6801. doi: 10.4049/jimmunol.176.11.6794
11. Chang Y.J., Wu M.S., Lin J.T., Pestell R.G., Blaser M.J., Chen C.C. Mechanisms for Helicobacter pylori CagA-induced cyclin

pp. 1–8. doi: 10.1111/j.1523-5378.2010.00812.x
26. Keates S., Keates A.C., Warny M., Peek R.M. Jr, Murray P.G., Kelly C.P. Differential activation on of mitogen-activated protein
kinases in AGS gastric ati epithelial cells by cag+ and cag– Helicobacter pylori. J. Immunol., 1999, vol. 163, no. 10, pp. 5552–5559.
27. Lu H., Murata-Kamiya N., Saito Y., Hatakeyama M. Role of partitioning-defective 1/microtubule affinity-regulating kinases
in the morphogenetic activity of Helicobacter pylori CagA. J. Biol. Chem., 2009, vol. 284, no. 34, pp. 23024–23036. doi: 10.1074/
jbc.M109.001008
28. Lu H., Wu J.Y., Kudo T., Ohno T., Graham D.Y., Yamaoka Y. Regulation of interleukin-6 promoter activation in gastric epithelial
cells infected with Helicobacter pylori. Mol. Biol. Cell, 2005, vol. 16, no. 10, pp. 4954–4966. doi: 10.1091/mbc.E05-05-0426
29. Matsushima K., Shiroo M., Kung H.F., Copeland T.D. Purification and characterization of a cytosolic 65-kilodalton phospho-
protein in human leukocytes whose phosphorylation is augmented by stimulation with interleukin 1. Biochemistry, 1988, vol. 27,
no. 10, pp. 3765–3770. doi: 10.1021/bi00410a037
30. Mimuro H., Suzuki T., Nagai S., Rieder G., Suzuki M., Nagai T., Fujita Y., Nagamatsu K., Ishijima N., Koyasu S., Haas R.,
Sasakawa C. Helicobacter pylori dampens gut epithelial self-renewal by inhibiting apoptosis, a bacterial strategy to enhance colo-
nization of the stomach. Cell Host Microbe, 2007, vol. 2, no. 4, pp. 250–263. doi: 10.1016/j.chom.2007.09.005
31. Mimuro H., Suzuki T., Tanaka J., Asahi M., Haas R., Sasakawa C. Grb2 is a key mediator of helicobacter pylori CagA protein
activities. Mol. Cell, 2002, vol. 10, no. 4, pp. 745–755. doi: 10.1016/S1097-2765(02)00681-0
32. Mitchell R.A., Liao H., Chesney J., Fingerle-Rowson G., Baugh J., David J., Bucala R. Macrophage migration inhibitory factor
(MIF) sustains macrophage proinflammatory function by inhibiting p53: regulatory role in the innate immune response. Proc
Natl. Acad. Sci. USA, 2002, vol. 99, no. 1, pp. 345–350. doi: 10.1073/pnas.012511599
33. Mizuno T., Ando T., Nobata K., Tsuzuki T., Maeda O., Watanabe O., Minami M., Ina K., Kusugami K., Peek R.M., Goto H.

Dig., 2005, vol. 97, no. 7, pp. 505–520.
37. Oppenheim J.J., Zachariae C.O., Mukaida N., Matsushima K. Properties of the novel proinflammatory supergene “intercrine”
cytokine family. Annu. Rev. Immunol., 1991, vol. 9, pp. 617–648. doi: 10.1146/annurev.iy.09.040191.003153
38. Parsons J.T. Focal adhesion kinase: the first ten years. J. Cell. Science, 2003, vol. 116, no. 8, pp. 1409–1416. doi: 10.1242/jcs.00373
39. Pinchuk I.V., Morris K.T., Nofchissey R.A., Earley R.B., Wu J.Y., Ma T.Y., Beswick E.J. Stromal cells induce Th17 during
Helicobacter pylori infection and in the gastric tumor microenvironment. PLoS One, 2013, vol. 8, no. 1, pp. e53798. doi: 10.1371/
journal.pone.0053798
40. Saadat I., Higashi H., Obuse C., Umeda M., Murata-Kamiya N., Saito Y., Lu H.S., Ohnishi N., Azuma T., Suzuki A., Ohno S.,
Hatakeyama M. Helicobacter pylori CagA targets PAR1/MARK kinase to disrupt epithelial cell polarity. Nature, 2007, vol. 447,
no. 7142, pp. 330–333. doi: 10.1038/nature05765
41. Saberi S., Douraghi M., Azadmanesh K., Shokrgozar M.A., Zeraati H., Hosseini M.E., Mohagheghi M.A., Parsaeian M.,
Mohammadi M. A potential association between Helicobacter pylori CagA EPIYA and multimerization motifs with cytokera-
tin 18 cleavage rate during early apoptosis. Helicobacter, 2012, vol. 17, no. 5, pp. 350–357. doi: 10.1111/j.1523-5378.2012.00954.x
42. Sebkova L., Pellicanò A., Monteleone G., Grazioli B., Guarnieri G., Imeneo M., Pallone F., Luzza F. Extracellular signal-regu-
lated protein kinase mediates interleukin 17 (IL-17)-induced IL-8 secretion in Helicobacter pylori-infected human gastric epithe-
lial cells. Infect. Immun., 2004, vol. 72, no. 9, pp. 5019–5026. doi: 10.1128/IAI.72.9.5019-5026.2004
43. Shi Y., Liu X.F., Zhuang Y., Zhang J.Y., Liu T., Yin Z., Wu C., Mao X.H., Jia K.R., Wang F.J., Guo H., Flavell R.A., Zhao Z.,
Liu K.Y., Xiao B., Guo Y., Zhang W.J., Zhou W.Y., Guo G., Zou Q.M. Helicobacter pylori-induced Th17 responses modulate Th1
cell responses, benefit bacterial growth, and contribute to pathology in mice. J. Immunol., 2010, vol. 184, no. 9, pp. 5121–5129.
doi: 10.4049/jimmunol.0901115
44. Tan S., Tompkins L.S., Amieva M.R. Helicobacter pylori usurps cell polarity to turn the cell surface into a replicative niche. PLoS
Pathog., 2009, vol. 5, no. 5: e1000407. doi: 10.1371/journal.ppat.1000407
45. Tanahashi T., Kita M., Kodama T., Yamaoka Y., Sawai N., Ohno T., Mitsufuji S., Wei Y.P., Kashima K., Imanishi J. Cytokine
expression and production by purified Helicobacter pylori urease in human gastric epithelial cells. Infect. Immun., 2000, vol. 68,
no. 2, pp. 664–671. doi: 10.1128/IAI.68.2.664-671.2000
261
2019, Т. 9, № 2 Эпителий слизистой оболочки желудка и H. pylori
46. Wessler S., Backert S. Molecular mechanisms of epithelial-barrier disruption by Helicobacter pylori. Trends Microbiol., 2008,
vol. 16, no. 8, pp. 397–405. doi: 10.1016/j.tim.2008.05.005